

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

**SR 429 POND E BY-PASS DITCH  
PROJECT 429-169, CONTRACT NO. 001762**

March 11, 2021

Bids for this project were received and opened on February 22, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On March 11, 2021 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Cathcart Construction Company  
2564 Connection Point  
Oviedo, Florida 32765

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams  
Director of Procurement

**The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.**

* BID FORM *											
CFX PROJECT NO. 429-169; CONTRACT NO. 001762, ADDENDUM NO. 2											
SR 429 POND E BYPASS DITCH											
<span style="margin-right: 100px;">Dbi Services *</span> <span style="margin-right: 100px;">Cathcart Construction</span> <span style="margin-right: 100px;">Gibbs &amp; Register</span> <span>Southern Development</span>											
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0101-001-000	1.000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
0102-001-000	1.000	LS	SR 429 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 17,642.00	\$ 17,642.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
0102-001-000	1.000	LS	SR 408 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
0104-020-000	1.000	LS	SR 429 - EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 66,522.50	\$ 66,522.50
0104-020-000	1.000	LS	SR 408 - EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
0110-001-001	1.000	LS	SR 429 - CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 142,178.00	\$ 142,178.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 44,740.00	\$ 44,740.00
0120-001-000	1,198.000	CY	SR 429 - REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 31.00	\$ 37,138.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 34,742.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,554.00
0120-006-000	285.000	CY	SR 429 - EMBANKMENT	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00
0425-001-585	1.000	EA	SR 408 - INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, PARTIAL	\$ 4,538.00	\$ 4,538.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
0524-001-002	2,112.000	SY	SR 429 - CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	\$ 93.00	\$ 196,416.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 190,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 285,120.00
0530-003-004	7.600	TN	SR 429 - RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	\$ 117.00	\$ 889.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,748.00
0530-003-004	169.300	TN	SR 408 - RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	\$ 117.00	\$ 19,808.10	\$ 220.00	\$ 37,246.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,395.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 27,088.00
0530-074-000	5.100	TN	SR 429 - BEDDING STONE	\$ 69.00	\$ 351.90	\$ 75.00	\$ 382.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,657.50
0530-074-000	121.600	TN	SR 408 - BEDDING STONE	\$ 69.00	\$ 8,390.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,320.00
0570-001-002	4,180.000	SY	SR 429 - PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 7.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,900.00
0570-001-002	150.000	SY	SR 408 - PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
0999-001-000	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
0999-002-000	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
* DOES NOT MEET THE PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR THIS BID											
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					\$397,041.60		\$569,173.50		\$592,695.00		\$636,000.00